be settled by issue of ordinary shares at HK$0.01

each.

32. 結算日後事項

於結算日後曾進行下列事項：

於二零零二年八月二日，本公司根據

百慕達一九八一年公司法第99條及之

香港公司條例第166條與債權人訂立

償債計劃（「計劃」），並已於二零零三

年四月四日生效。

於二零零二年一月三十日，本公司與

一間關連公司訂立一項認購協議，並

已根據協議以每股 0.01港元發行

3,500,000,000股股份。所產生之所得

款項淨額為30,000,000港元，用作償

還該計劃之債項。有關交易已於二零

零三年五月十六日完成。

根據該計劃所涉及之總債項約為

206,000,000港元，當中約15,000,000

港 元 將 從 所 得 款 項 中 撥 付 。 約

170,000,000港元之債項已獲豁免，並

計入本公司之收益表內。餘下債項約

21,000,000港元將以發行每股0.01港

元普通股之方式支付。

120
C I L  H o l d i n g s  L i m i t e d

A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 0 2

財務報表附註NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2002 截至二零零二年六月三十日止年度

32. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (continued)

The possible financial effects will be as follows, the

pro for ma consolidated balance sheet of the

group is presented as if the arrangements had

been completed as at 30 June 2002:

Pro forma

consolidated

balance

sheet at

30 June 2002

Consolidated 於二零零二年

balance sheet 六月三十日

at 30 June 2002 經備考調整

於二零零二年六月三十日 Pro forma adjustments 之綜合資

之綜合資產負債表 備考調整 產負債表

Repayment

Repayment of current

Written of current liabilities

back of liabilities through share

current by cash placement

liabilities 以現金 以配售

Subscription 流動 償還 股份償還

認購事項 負債撥回 流動負債 流動負債

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Non-current assets 非流動資產 91,879 – – – – 91,879

Current assets 流動資產 165,490 30,000 – (14,775 ) – 180,715

Current liabilities 流動負債 (321,673 ) – 98,351 14,775 21,110 (187,437 )

Net current assets/(liabilities) 流動資產／（負債）淨值 (156,183 ) 30,000 98,351 – 21,110 (6,722 )

Net assets 資產淨值 (64,304 ) 30,000 98,351 – 21,110 85,157

Issued capital 已發行股本 5,639 35,000 – – 21,110 61,749

Reserves 儲備 (69,943 ) (5,000 ) 98,351 – – 23,408

(64,304 ) 30,000 98,351 – 21,110 85,157

32. 結算日後事項（續）

可能產生之財務影響載列如下，本集

團之備考綜合資產負債表已呈列，猶

如該等安排已於截至二零零二年六月

三十日完成：

121
� �  ! " # $ %

二 零 零 二 年 年 報

財務報表附註NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2002 截至二零零二年六月三十日止年度

33. PARTICULARS OF PRINCIPAL
SUBSIDIARIES

Issued and Percentage

fully paid of equity

share/ inter est

Place of registered attributable

incorporation/ capital to the group

operation 已發行及 本集團應佔 Principal

Name 註冊成立／ 繳足股份／ 股本權益 activities

公司名稱 營業地點 註冊股本 百份比 主要業務

Accura Enterprises British Virgin US$1 100% Investment

Limited (note b) Islands holdings

 Accura Enterprises 英屬處女群島 1 美元 100% 投資控股